
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

August 15, 2022 

RESOLUTION #22-0426 

2022 RESOLUTION BOOK, PAGE 183 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO HOLDEN BUILDING 

COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $125,808.45 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 

BELVIEW RECREATION CENTER RENOVATION  

 

WHEREAS, on January 18, 2022, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $4,400,000.00 

construction contract with Holden Building Company, Inc. for the construction of Belview 

Recreation Center Renovation; and 

WHEREAS, City Council approved an expansion of the original design for the 

gymnasium and additional upgrades to the facilities requiring a relocation of an existing water 

main and the addition of a fire line;     

WHEREAS, this work includes additional piping for the water line, water valves, hydrant, 

fire line, backflow preventer, sprinkler riser, and electrical work; and  

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $4,400,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order for a not to exceed amount of $125,808.45 

is authorized to the purchase order (#35827) issued to Holden Building Company, Inc. to cover 

the cost of the additional fire line, water valves, and sprinkler riser for the construction of Belview 

Recreation Center Renovation.       


